### PAPUA.



# No. 2 of 1930.

## **AN ORDINANCE**

To Amend "The Amendments Incorporation Ordinance of 1909.''

J. H. P. MURRAY.

[L.S.]

#### 15th July, 1930.

B<sup>E</sup> it enacted by the Lieutenant-Governor of the Territory of Papua with the advice and consent of the Legislative Council thereof as follows:—

**1.** (1) This Ordinance may be cited as the Amend- short title. ments Incorporation Ordinance, 1930.

(2) The Amendments Incorporation Ordinance of 1909 as amended by this Ordinance may be cited as the Amendments Incorporation Ordinance, 1909-1930.

**2.** Section two of *The Amendments Incorporation* Amendment *Ordinance* of 1909 is amended by inserting after Subsection (2) the following subsection :—

"(2A.) When an Ordinance which amends a Principal Ordinance in the manner mentioned in Subsection (1) prescribes a method of citation for the

### Amendments Incorporation Ordinance, 1930.

Principal Ordinance as amended by that Ordinance the Principal Ordinance shall be deemed to be amended by substituting that method of citation for the short title of the Principal Ordinance and in every reprint of the Ordinance as so amended that method of citation shall be substituted accordingly."

Passed in Council this fifteenth day of July, in the year of Our Lord One thousand nine hundred and thirty.